SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO 1999 SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION 13

May 25, 1999 - Offered by Committee on Agriculture, Environmental Resources and Campaign Finance Reform.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the joint resolution as follows:
- Page 1, line 1: delete "21 USC 661 (a)" and substitute "the Federal Meat
 Inspection Act and the Federal Poultry Products Inspection Act".
 - **2.** Page 1, line 3: delete "beef, pork and poultry" and substitute "cattle, sheep, swine, goat, chicken, turkey, duck, goose and guinea fowl".
 - **3.** Page 1, line 8: delete the material beginning with "100" and ending with "establishments," on line 9 and substitute "300 state-inspected plants,".
- 4. Page 2, line 1: delete "21 USC 661 (a), is" and substitute "the Federal Meat
 Inspection Act and the Federal Poultry Products Inspection Act are".
- 10 5. Page 2, line 8: delete "21 USC 661 (a)" and substitute "the Federal Meat
 11 Inspection Act and the Federal Poultry Products Inspection Act".

12

4

5

6

7